3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-19-01249] 074062019 | JAH | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 21003411 o 50 T
G ECR-22-132760 1TMAR2022 | LG TE
2836687-7 6 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC Gl | ECR-22-155877 180012022 | F1 | JAW
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2836687-2 G TERMINATING UNILT PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836687-2 G TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836687-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R 2-1803945-4 |TONKER 1300
R 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
22| 2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
R 1803944~ SPACER, TONKER 1297
- 1| - | 4-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
- 1 20793831 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 1284
- 1 1633289-4  |STABILIZER 1283
APPLICATOR DATA - w 1803461-1  |HOLDER, STABILIZER 1282
CRIMP STZE TYPE S I S I 1-18028-3  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 1281
WIRE 10.91 mm [ 036 ] F R 18031961 STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 1280
INSUL 10 86 mm [.034] F R 23300461 RESTN COLLAR, FLANGED 126
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T3 R 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 S I S I 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | >8A4940 1 A1R FLED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE ~ |REF|REF|REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | 1-22281-6 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 [N] 0.65-1.00 mm [.026-.039 IN] INL ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TAD-5024-030 ] ] R 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
XEEMM%[QN R 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION - - - R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
22| 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINALS APPLIED R 1-994962-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 45.0 93
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
286508 | DF132630SCF 2865082 DF132630SCFA R 2-2119791-2 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
286508-3 DF13626305CHA - 1 1 1 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
22| 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP%{IGHT 22| 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
ST17E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -] 2161425-1 SCREW, SHOULDER o0
TN C 0h . 00 0004 001 A R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
28 ANG 0. 48+/-.02 [.019+/- 001] 7.0 | N 133866>-1 |PAWL, FEED 26
30 MG 0 474/ - 02 [ 0194/- 0011 T 4|4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2| 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 2-1803583-5 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ R 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
R 6-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S R I 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | cye e | crenddnbes |SPACTR, CTLIADRCAL, oTRIP GODOF -
ORACE OF ARRL TeaTOR ’ R 2-2844938-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁl - 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R [-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i L SELIEEN LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L N 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S A |- 18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 18032131 STRIPPER 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. Nl - LT 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A PART OPTIONAL FOR BETTER LEADMAKER PERFORMANCE . *WARNT NG R R R 21680830 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RoMS. Wi X 10 s
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - T ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER (Nl -~ | VT ] 1-1803095-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N2 [ T[T ] 18035955 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. LT T cdDodlzd  SPACER g
R 2-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803493-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 1-1803407-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72/-52| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR T R e o ZTHARZOTT — e
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ;pr:; 21MAR2017 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD CIMARZO0T T [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION P - i 13 F oo
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e 01| 00779 [@o28 36687 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St [ SHEET | OFA REVG}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Lol IYPL

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A" ﬁai (e@

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AR FEED

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

~— 1.024+0.1

ful

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

////‘HDMEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE BY

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
S of 4 & 4 of 4)

sheets
shown

Shown

(Pacific version sheets

A

00779 (C=28366817

Shtion | DWN 2IMARZ201 T S
reen C. Topper 5) TE Connectivity
C% Bailey 2IMAR201T ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPEC 1D APVD ZIMARZ201 T [NAME ‘
mm Wgw%gwn% Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC +- '
L elc i Applicator
(i} E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
FINISH WEIGHT

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

1.2 e 4

REVG 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-283360681-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-28360687-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

11 | 2-1803945-4 |TONKER 300
1 22278-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-2 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
1 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
APPLICATOR DATA 1 2079383-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 8) 284
CRIMP ST7E TYPE 8 - W 1633289-4 STABILIZER 233
WIRE |0.91 mm [.036] r - 1803461-1 |HOLDER, STABILIZER 282
TNSUL 10 86 mm [ 0341 - 1 1-18028-3 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M5 281
1 1803196-1 |STUD, ADJUSTMENT SCREW 280
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS Ll 1 2330046-1 |RESIN COLLAR, FLANGED 26
1 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL  HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE - |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T R IR l 2;
1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 IN] 0.65-1.00 mm [ 026-.039 IN] — 1650559 TSCR KT Fb CAP Rols WI T 70 v
XEEMM%MN [AD=oU24-050 ’ ’ 1 | 3-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] 1 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
1 1-22281-6 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINALS APPLTIED/A\A\ N - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL ] c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCAING 99
286508- DF132630SCF 2865082 DF 1326305CF A ~ 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
e0n SRR 1 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95

1 1-994962-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 450 93

T - TR TR T e et 1 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SIT/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 2212%212112 @iEEE;SOgPA&EE gg
26 AWG 0.50+/-.02 [.020+/-.001] 6.8 - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

28 A 0.48+/-.02 [.019+/- .001] 1.0 -2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66

S AN 0.47+/-.0¢ [.019+/-.001] I — 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61

1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56

an — 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
1 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

1 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

/N R cOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ~ 1 | 6-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 2-72844967-3 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2-2844938-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, ~ 400888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
N -2 1-22284-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE FleLp o 0 B [ 1| 2407921 [DRAG, TERMINAL 25

1 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24

5. B(N)(%EEAEN%PE%(I)E%go%gHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 980371 -4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 03

’ | 1 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2

/6\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. S 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ~ | 1805215-1 |SIRIPPLR 19
NEERE 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13

/8\ PART OPTIONAL FOR BETTER LEADMAKER PERFORMANCE. B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
S WARNTNG — 1 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 I

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N c11980>-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S e 2

THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, D 1 5206419 [SPACER 7

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B : : 6

~ 1 | 2-2119757-7 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

1 1-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

NERE 1803493-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

1 155888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2

N[ 1 | 1 | 1-1803407-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g

ZTARZ0TT — R
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: ;pr:; 21MAR2017 % TE quriSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD CIMARZ20T T [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm - . PRgbUCEeSGPECmqe Ocean S\d@ Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o 01| 00779 [@o28 36687 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVG}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT [C

SEE DETAIL A" X‘ @

REF I\ REF

——f=—1.024+0.1

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

‘l') 7F44* ‘II> REF I

36.07£0.05

xb

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

Ol , fi/QW
e
Il

s

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

I B R e g 2RO ST e
CHGK Bailey 2IMAR2OTT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 2IMAR20 T 7 | NAME ‘
- _J_DeGrange Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2836687
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St (R SHEET 4 OFA REv61

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



